Системы продувки и
повышения давления Ex
pxb и Ex pyb серии 6500
 Технические характеристики
По вопросам продаж и поддержки обращайтесь:
Магнитогорск (3519)55-03-13 Иваново (4932)77-34-06
Ижевск (3412)26-03-58
Иркутск (395)279-98-46

4
6500-01-*-PNO-LNOEx pxb and Ex pyb purge and pressurization system
Type Code
6 5 0 0 - 0 1 - E X T 1 - P N O - L N O
LNO I.S. connections, (5) M12 threads
PNO Power connections, (2) M16 threads, (2) M12 threads
EXT1 External mount, UIC and EPCU together
PM01 Panel mount, UIC and EPCU together
PM02 Panel mount, UIC separate from EPCU
6500 Control system
6500 Control Unit Mounting Brackets
6500-01-*-BKT01
< Mounting brackets for 6500 external or internal mounting
< Mounting hardware included
< 316 Stainless steel material
< Universal external mount for top, bottom, side mounting
< Easy mounting bracket to most flat panels for internal mounting
Type Ex px purge and pressurization system
Function
To be used with the 6500 control unit for easy external or internal mounting to the pressurized enclosure.
Includes mounting bracket to secure the 6500 control unit to the enclosure, as well as the necessary mounting equipment.
The 6500-01-EXT1-*BKT01 is for mounting the 6500 to the enclosure externally.
The 6500-01-INT1-BKT01 is for mounting the 6500 inside the enclosure or to a flat panel.
Dimensions
6500-01-INT1-BKT01
This surface
will be
against the
control unit.
This surface
will be
against
the enclosure
 wall.
130.0
[5.12]
120.0
[4.72]
107.0 [4.21]
A
181.0 [7.13]
130.0 [5.12]
207.0 [8.15]
50.0
[1.97] Typ
147.0
[5.79]
4X Ø6.5 [0.26]
2.0
[0.08]
4X ∅4.5 [0.18] Thru
8∅.5 [0.33] x 90˚
A-A B-B
13.5 [0.53]
8.5 [0.33]
B
B

f
6500-01-*-BKT016500 Control Unit Mounting Brackets
Type Code
6 5 0 0 - 0 1 - E X T 1 - B K T 0 1
BKT01 Standard bracket
EXT1 6500 control unit for external mount, angle bracket
INT1 6500 control unit for internal panel mount, flat bracket
6500 System
6500 Series Vent
EPV-6500-*-*
< A selection of vents for specific applications
< Intrinsically safe operation
< Continuous flow vents for precise flow rates for dilution
applications
< Continuous flow measurement for dilution, purging, and
pressurization
< Low leakage rate vents for air or inert gas conversation
< High flow rate vents for fast, large enclosure systems
< Universal mounting in any orientation including most of the unit
inside the enclosure
< Maximum enclosure size 12.75 cu.meters (450 cu.ft.)
< ATEX/IECEx Zone 1/21 certified for Ex pyb and Ex pxb
< Up to SIL 2 acc. to IEC/EN 61508
Enclosure protection vent for 6500 series type Ex pyb Ex pxb purge and pressurization system
Function
EPV-6500-*-* enclosure protection vents provide pressure relief to pressurized enclosures and pressure and flow information to 6500 series
control units. The vents are intrinsically safe when used in conjunction with a 6500 control unit. Vent models are available for standard applications
or continuous flow dilution applications that require precise flow measurement. For a streamlined enclosure design, the vent can be mounted in
any orientation and can be mounted inside a pressurized enclosure with just the vent cap outside of the enclosure. EPV-6500-SS-* models
include reference pressure tubing and hardware for internal mounting.
Connection
4-PIN
1 + (brown)
2 A (white)
3 – (blue)
4 B (black)
2
4
31
Re
le
as
e
da
te
:
20
24
-1
1-
-
07
 D
at
e
of
Dimensions
127
8
8
.9
2
8
.65
7
.2
1
3
4
.6
1
6
.3 M12

for calculating purge time. They can be used for estimating purge time but the actual purge time will be automatically
calculated by the 6500 control unit. These graphs are used to determine which vent type will be best suited for the application.
Type Code
E P V - 6 5 0 0 - A A - 0 1
Configuration
01 High flow rate, low enclosure pressure, high leakage rate
03 Medium flow rate, medium encl pressure, medium leakage rate
05 Low flow rate, High enclosure pressure, low leakage rate
07 Continuous flow,  17 l/min to 85 l/min(0.6 to 3.0 scfm)
08 Continuous flow,  71 l/min to 226 l/min(2.5 to 8.0 scfm)
Material
AA 6000 series aluminum anodized body and cap
SS 6000 series aluminum anodized body and 316L stainless steel cap
Series of vents
6500 EPV-6500 vent
mbar
l/m
in
90
80
70
30
10
20
40
0 2018161412108642
60
50
0
mbar
l/m
in
90
70
30
10
40
0 987654321
60
0
6500 proportional Valve
6500-MAN-PV-01
< Intrinsically Safe, 4 ... 20 mA proportional valve
< Pneumatic connections 10 mm compression ferrule tube fittings
< ATEX certification
< Maximum flow of around 8 scfm
< Closed loop flow rate control for precise dilution applications
Type Ex px purge and pressurization system
Function
The 6500-MAN-PV-01 proportional valve consists of a Bellofram Type 2000 I/P, 10 mm ferrule fittings for tubing, and 10 mm tube bulkhead fitting
with tubing included for connection to the enclosure. The 6500-MAN-PV-01 is designed to be used with the 6500 control unit system in
'PROPORTIONAL' mode for dilution applications. This system offers an ideal solution for precisely controlling the flow of protective air to maintain
the dilution area within the enclosure when a containment system leaks under normal and/or abnormal conditions.
Connection
2 +
3  –
2
3